
2009 (con.) 
2009.80 

2009.80.20 
2009.80.40 
2009.80.60 
2009.80.80 
2009.90 
2009.90.20 
2009.90.40 

2101 

2101.10 

2101.10.20 
2101.10.40 
2101.20 

2101.20.20 
2101.20.40 
2101.30.00 

2102 

2102.10.00 
2102.20 

2102.20.20 
2102.20.40 
2102.20.60 
2102.30.00 

2103 

2103.10.00 
2103.20 
2103.20.20 
2103.20.40 
2103.30 
2103.30.20 
2103.30.40 
2103.90 
2103.90.20 
2103.90.40 

2103.90.60 

Free 
le/liter 
0.8e/liter 
0.3e/liter 

0.3C/liter 
9.25C/liter 

Free 
10% 

Free 
10% 

3.3c/kg 

10% 

10% 
Free 
5% 
Free 

3% 

7.5% 
13.6% 

Free 
4.4c/kg 

Free 

5% 

7.5% 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

Fruit juices (including grape must), etc. (con.): 
Juice of any other single fruit or vegetable: 

Fruit juice: 
Pear juice 	  
Prune juice 	  
Other 	  

Vegetable juice 	  
Mixtures of juices: 

Vegetable 	  
Other 	  

CHAPTER 21 

MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE PREPARATIONS 

Extracts, essences and concentrates, of coffee, tea or 
mate' and preparations with a basis of these products or 
with a basis of coffee, tea or mate'; roasted chicory and 
other roasted coffee substitutes, and extracts, essences 
and concentrates thereof: 

Extracts, essences and concentrates, of coffee, and 
preparations with a basis of these extracts, 
essences or concentrates or with a basis of coffee: 

Extracts, essences and concentrates 	  
Other 	  

Extracts, essences and concentrates, of tea or 
mate', and preparations with a basis of these 
extracts, essences or concentrates or with a basis 
of tea or mate': 

Extracts, essences and concentrates 	  
Other 	  

Roasted chicory and other roasted coffee sub- 
stitutes and extracts, essences and concentrates 
thereof 	  

Yeasts (active or inactive); other single-cell 
microorganisms, dead (but not including vaccines 
of heading 3002); prepared baking powders: 

Active yeasts 	  
Inactive yeasts; other single-cell micro- 
organisms, dead: 

Yeasts (except dried brewers' yeast) 	  
Dried brewers' yeast, crude 	  
Other 	  

Prepared baking powders 	  

Sauces and preparations therefor; mixed condiments and 
mixed seasonings; mustard flour and meal and prepared 
mustard: 

Soy sauce 	  
Tomato ketchup and other tmnato sauces: 

Tomato ketchup 	  
Other 	  

Mustard flour and meal and prepared mustard: 
Mustard flour and meal 	  
Prepared mustard 	  

Other: 
Sauces derived or prepared from fish 	  
Nonalcoholic preparations of yeast 
extract (other than sauces) 	  

Other 	  

A 

A 
D 
A 
D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 


