## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2009 (con.)	Fruit juices (including grape must), etc. (con.):		
2009.80	Juice of any other single fruit or vegetable:		
	Fruit juice:		
2009.80.20	Pear juice	Free	D
2009.80.40	Prune juice	l¢/liter	C
2009.80.60	0ther	0.8¢/liter	C
2009.80.80	Vegetable juice	0.3¢/liter	C
2009.90	Mixtures of juices:	0.2.414.	
2009.90.20 2009.90.40	VegetableOther	0.3¢/liter 9.25¢/liter	C
2009.90.40	other	9.25¢/11ter	
	CHAPTER 21		
	MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE PREPARATIONS		
2101	Extracts, essences and concentrates, of coffee, tea or		
-	mate' and preparations with a basis of these products or		1
:	with a basis of coffee, tea or mate'; roasted chicory and		
	other roasted coffee substitutes, and extracts, essences		i
0101 10	and concentrates thereof:		ļ
2101.10	Extracts, essences and concentrates, of coffee, and		
	preparations with a basis of these extracts, essences or concentrates or with a basis of coffee:		
2101.10.20	Extracts, essences and concentrates	Free	D
2101.10.20	Other	10%	C
2101.10.40	Extracts, essences and concentrates, of tea or	10%	Ÿ
2101.20	mate', and preparations with a basis of these		
	extracts, essences or concentrates or with a basis		l
	of tea or mate':		•
2101.20.20	Extracts, essences and concentrates	Free	D
2101.20.40	Other	10%	В
2101.30.00	Roasted chicory and other roasted coffee sub-		
	stitutes and extracts, essences and concentrates		_
	the reof	3.3¢/kg	B .
2102	Yeasts (active or inactive); other single-cell		
	microorganisms, dead (but not including vaccines		
	of heading 3002); prepared baking powders:		
2102.10.00	Active yeasts	10%	A
2102.20	Inactive yeasts; other single-cell micro-		
	organisms, dead:		
2102.20.20	Yeasts (except dried brewers' yeast)		A
2102.20.40	Dried brewers' yeast, crude		D
2102.20.60 2102.30.00	Other	5% Free	A D
2102.30.00	Prepared baking powders	rree	) <sup>b</sup>
2103	Sauces and preparations therefor; mixed condiments and		1
	mixed seasonings; mustard flour and meal and prepared		
	mustard:	1	1
2103.10.00	Soy sauce	3%	С
2103.20	Tomato ketchup and other tomato sauces:		
2103.20.20	Tomato ketchup		С
2103.20.40	Other	13.6%	С
2103.30	Mustard flour and meal and prepared mustard:		_
2103.30.20	Mustard flour and meal		D
2103.30.40	Prepared mustard	4.4¢/kg	C
2103.90 2103.90.20	Other:	Free	D
2103.90.20	Sauces derived or prepared from fish  Nonalcoholic preparations of yeast	rree	۳ ا
2103.30.40	extract (other than sauces)	5%	C
	extract (other than sauces)	<b>1</b>	"
2103.90.60	Other	7.5%	С
2103170100		1 '''	l
	,		1